

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1651, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Rausch Infrastructure, LLC

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Group 2 - 2015.

Location of Project: Village of Buffalo Grove, Illinois; Village of Wheeling, Illinois Lake Cook Road - Over Buffalo

Creek and Over Wisconsin Central Railroad

Section: 15-A5014-08-BR

County Board District: 14

Contract Number: 1485-15156

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$494,812.22

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$87,927.78 or 15.1% below the Construction Contract

Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of

Construction Approval Resolution Construction Services.

The improvements consisted of removing the existing strip seal joint assembly with elastomeric concrete headers and replacement with preformed joint seals, deck slab repairs, structural repair of concrete, pavement markings, traffic control and protection and other related work to complete the project.

The decrease in the final cost is attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with deduction of deck slab repair, approach slab repair, structural repair of concrete, epoxy crack injection, modified urethane pavement marking and contract extra work items per field conditions.